| 1 2 | DORON WEINBERG (SBN 46131) LAW OFFICES OF DORON WEINBERC 523 Octavia Street | FILED |
|------|---|---|
| | San Francisco, CA 94102 | FILED |
| 3 | Telephone: (415) 431-3472 Facsimile: 415) 552-2703 | JUL 15 2013 |
| 4 | Attorney for Respondent | |
| 5 | ANNETTE S. PARENT | STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO |
| 6 | STAT | TE BAR COURT |
| 7 | STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA | |
| 8 | HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO | |
| 9 | | |
| 10 | In the Matter of | Case No. 12-C-16649-LMA |
| 11 | ANNETTE S. PARENT | |
| 12 | No. 184173 | ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING ON CONVICTION |
| 13 | A Member of the State Bar. | |
| 14 | | |
| 15 | Answering the Notice of Hearing on Conviction, Respondent Annette S. Parent admits | |
| 16 | that on or about June 25, 2012 she was convicted of misdemeanor violations of Penal Code | |
| 17 | section 273a(a) and Vehicle Code section 21352(b), but denies that those convictions involved | |
| 18 | moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline. | |
| 19 | Dated: July 15, 2013 | Respectfully submitted, |
| 20 | 7 | LAW OFFICES OF DORON WEINBERG |
| 21 | | |
| 22 | | DORON WEINBERG |
| 23 | | Attorney for Respondent ANNETTE S. PARENT |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | | |
| . 26 | Answer to Notice of Hearing on Conviction (Case No. 12-C-16649-LMA) | |

kwiktag* 152 147 244

PROOF OF SERVICE

| TROOF OF SERVICE | | |
|--|--|--|
| I am a citizen of the United States, my business address is 523 Octavia Street, San Francisco, CA | | |
| 94102. I am employed in the City and County of San Francisco, where this mailing occurs; I am | | |
| over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within cause. I served the within | | |
| ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING ON CONVICTION | | |
| on the following person(s) on the date set forth below, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in | | |
| a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Post Office mail box at | | |
| San Francisco, California, addressed as follows: | | |

10 Catherine Taylor

Deputy Trial Counsel State Bar of California

180 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-1639

In addition, the document was also faxed to: (415) 538-2220

Executed on July 15, 2013, at San Francisco, California.

I certify or declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Trace aguine

Answer to Notice of Hearing on Conviction (Case No. 12-C-16649-LMA)